
                   Collections Calendar Dates—DUE DATES IN JANUARY 2018 
 

 

     
 

Name Description Open Date Due Date Application Primary Contact 
AIM MPDG 
(MT Pk Dev. 
Grant) 
Annual Perf 
Report 

Verify accuracy of data for preschool 
students receiving MPDG services.  
Annual Performance Report data 
collected for the MT Preschool 
Development Grant. 

12/1/2017 1/5/2018 AIM Silvana Hackett 
Silvana.Hackett@mt.gov 

21st 
Century 
Community 
Learning 
Centers 
(21st CCLC 

2017-2018 Activities and Staffing 
Google Sheets, and the Excel 
Attendance spreadsheet must be 
updated to include the 2017 FALL 
(September 1-December 31, 2017) 
data.  
Submit Attendance through the MT 
ePass system by due date. 

9/1/2017 1/12/2018 21st Century Amanda Domino 
(406) 444-1964 
ADomino@mt.gov 

AIM 
Assessment 
Registration 

Students must be entered into AIM 
prior to 1/25/18 when initial 
registration data is sent to Measured 
Progress. The OPI will continue to 
send updated files and testing 
requirements apply for students 
enrolled after 1/25/18. 

1/2/2018 1/19/2018 AIM Candi Standall 
(406) 444-3495 
CStandall@mt.gov 

February 
Cash 
Requests 
Due 

Cash requests submitted from 
December 26th through January 
25th, will be processed and paid on 
February 10th.  *See: 
https://egrants.opi.mt.gov: OPI 
Grant Program Contacts: 
Juli Tenneson 444-3408 or Leisa 
Blanton 444-4403 

12/26/2017 1/25/2018 EGrants Nancy Harrel 
(406) 444-3680 
NHarrel@mt.gov 

Impact Aid 
Applications 

January 31, 2018, 9:59 pm: Deadline 
for submitting completed Impact Aid 
Applications in the Federal G-5 
application. 

8/18/2017 1/31/2018 MAEFAIRS Nicole Thuotte 
(406) 444-4524 
nthuotte@mt.gov 

Second 
Semester 
Bus 
Inspections 

Bus inspections must be done for 
second semester. Buses must have 
passed inspection to be used on 
routes for reimbursement.  (ARM 
10.7.101) 

1/1/2018 1/31/2018 Pupil 
Transportation 

Donell Rosenthal 
(406) 444-3024 
DRosenthal@mt.gov 

 

 

NOTE THAT THIS CALENDAR IS ALSO FOUND ON THE NEW WEBSITE BY 
CLICKING ON ‘CALENDAR’ AND THEN ‘OPI DATA COLLECTIONS CALENDAR’. 


